FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03

RECOR TRA

03-22-1999

ii i		
		1

Docket No.:

310059MA

Tab	settii	ngs •	→ •	▶ 1	<u> </u>

 \blacksquare

100990960

ii	 		_
60	▼	•	

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tragemarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Miro Computer Products AG MAR 17 1999	Name: miroMEDIA GmbH Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s)	Street Address: Carl-Miele-Strasse 4, D-38112
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City: Braunschweig State: Ger ZIP:
☑ Corporation-State	,
Other Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership
	☑ Corporation-State
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	☐ Other
Other Execution Date: December 28, 1998	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic designation is ☐ Yes ☐ N (Designations must be a separate document from
	Additional name(s) & address(es)
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
75/035,253	
Additional numbers	☐ Yes 🏿 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Michael E. Whitham	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$40.00
Internal Address:	☑ Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 11800 Sunrise Valley Drive, Suite 900	Deposit account number:
	1051
City: Reston State: VA ZIP: 20191	23-1951
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
03/19/1999 hupples according 12022522	USE THIS SPACE
01 FC::481 40:00 GP	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Michael E. Whitham, Reg No. 32,685 Will	3/17/99
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, miro Computer Products AG, a corporation of Germany, having a place of business at Carl-Miele-Strasse 4, 38112 Braunschweig, Germany (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to U.S. Trademark Application 75/035,253 filed December 21, 1995, for MIROMEDIA MANAGER, and for which a Notice of Allowance was mailed December 1, 1998;

WHEREAS, miroMEDIA GmbH, a German limited liability company (a form of corporation in Germany) having a place of business at Carl-Miele-Strasse 4, D-38112 Braunschweig, Germany (hereinafter "Assignee"), is the successor to the business of Assignee to which the aforementioned trademark application pertains, which business is ongoing and existing, and is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest to said U.S. Trademark Application;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all United States rights, title and interest in and to U.S. Trademark Application 75/035,253, together with the business associated with the "MIROMEDIA MANAGER" trademark and any goodwill associated therewith;

miro Computer Products AG

Date: 28. Dec. 1998

RECORDED: 03/17/1999

Name:

Georg Blinn

Title:

General Manager

TRADEMARK REEL: 1871 FRAME: 0173